Rotary Meeting Schedule 2025-2026

JULY 2025

NO Meeting July 4t
Friday, July 11™- Induction of 2025-26 Officers

Saturday, July 19" Monster Truck Show

JANUARY 2026

NO Meeting on Fri, Jan 2™

In observance of New Year's holiday

15t meeting of 2026 on Fri, Jan 9th

Thurs, Jan 15™- Sat, Jan 17™ TAF Convention in Mboro

NO Meeting on Fri, Jan 16"

Fri, Jan 30" meeting Committee/Club Updates;
Seasoned Rotarian’s Rotary Story; Website Tutorial

AUGUST 2025

Multi-Club Social on Thurs, August 14" @ Lburg Golf &

Country Club

NO Meeting Fri, August 15%

Thurs, August 21t Superintendent Dinner

Fri, August 29t meeting Committee/Club Updates;
Seasoned Rotarian’s Rotary Story; Website Tutorial

FEBRUARY 2026

For the Love of Rotary Social on Thurs, Feb 5™
No meeting on Fri, Feb 6™

(Team from Lburg Club in Honduras Feb 2"¢ -Feb 9t)

SEPTEMBER 2025

Friday, Sept 51,12 & 19t Part |, Il & Ill MTDF Protocols
No formal Meeting on Friday, Sept 26
MTDF: Thursday, Sept 18" thru Saturday, Sept 27t

MARCH 2026

NO Meeting on Fri, March 6th
Rise Against Hunger Meal Pkg Event on Sat, March 7t

OCTOBER 2025

After-Hours Social on Thurs, Oct 16"

NO Meeting Fri, Oct 17t

Fri, Oct 315t meeting Committee/Club Updates;
Seasoned Rotarian’s Rotary Story

APRIL 2026

Thurs, April 2" Golf Scramble for Humanity
(Rain Date April 9™)

NO Meeting on Fri, April 3" Good Friday

BBQ Cookoff on Sat, April 18th

NOVEMBER 2025

Nominating Comm needs to meet 15t or 2"¢ week of
November. (Then select slate by Dec 4t.)
NO Meeting Fri, Nov 28" In observance of Thanksgiving

MAY 2026

Date Change: NO Meeting on Fri, May 8t

Date Change: Multi-District Conf May 7"-9™ Louisville

Fri, May 29" meeting Committee/Club Updates;
Seasoned Rotarian’s Rotary Story; Website Tutorial

DECEMBER 2025

Nominating Comm selects slate by Dec 4.
NO Day meeting on Fri, Dec 5™

Christmas Party Fri, Dec 5" at Lburg Country Club &
Nom Comm presents slate of 26-27 officers

Annual Meeting on Fri, Dec 19t (vote for 26-27 officers)
NO Meeting on Fri, Dec 26"
In observance of Christmas holiday

JUNE 2026

After-Hours Social Thurs, June 18t
NO Meeting on Fri, June 19t
Induction of 26-27 Officers on

Dates later in the Rotary Year subject to be tweaked or changed as needed.




